

GAHC010020562021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/330/2021

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 19 RELIANCE CENTRE
WALCHAND HIRACHAND MARG
BALLARD ESTATE
MUMBAI- 400001 AND ONE OF ITS BRANCH OFFICE AT G.S. ROAD
GUWAHATI.

VERSUS

SITA PAINKA (GOALA) AND 4 ORS.
W/O- LATE NIRMAL PAINKA
R/O- VILL.- KONAPARA
KALAIN
P.O. KALAIN
P.S. KATIGORAH
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM- 788815.

2:PRABHAT PAINKA
S/O- LATE NIRMAL PAINKA
R/O- VILL.- KONAPARA
KALAIN
P.O. KALAIN
P.S. KATIGORAH
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM- 788815.

3:SMTI. JAMUNA PAINKA
W/O- LATE BASANTA PAINKA
R/O- VILL.- KONAPARA
KALAIN
P.O. KALAIN

P.S. KATIGORAH
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM- 788815.
4:KISWAR MALAKAR
S/O- GOPESH MALAKAR
R/O- KATIGORAH PT.-III
P.O. AND P.S. KATIGORAH
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM- 788805.
5:MONO BHUYA
S/O- RANO BHUYA
R/O- VILL.- KALAIN T.E.
P.O. KALAIN
P.S. KATIGORAH
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM- 788815.

Advocate for : MR. K K BHATTA
Advocate for : appearing for SITA PAINKA (GOALA) AND 4 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 19.04.2021

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, the matter stands passed over for the day.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant